Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 19% 20% 19% 15% 18% 16% 27% 17% 26% 15% 35%
Off on the wrong track 66% 68% 64% 65% 65% 71% 59% 67% 64% 61% 57%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 19% 17% 13% 14% 15% 10% 24% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (483) (517) (144) (202) (392) (262) (761) (101) (82) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 19% 16% 16% 27% 15% 27% 19% 17% 22% 20% 19% 21% 15%
Off on the wrong track 66% 70% 67% 59% 2% 57% 67% 70% 64% 71% 56% 66% 70%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 14% 13% 16% 14% 13% 14% 9% 24% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (363) (356) (281) (376) (335) (397) (296) (181) (171) (212) (387) (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2A. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — Congratulations, the Moderna vaccine is how available!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 34% 24% 12% 21% 31% 44% 34% 6% 24% 21%
Good 20% 20% 20% 25% 18% 23% 15% 21% 12% 18% 29%
OK 31% 26% 35% 35% 28% 36% 23% 30% 41% 26% 28%
Bad 8% 5% 11% 15% 8% 5% 9% 6% 21% 8% 7%
Terrible 12% 15% 10% 13% 25% 6% 9% 9% 19% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (481) (513) (142) (201) (392) (259) (758) (99) (81) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 29% 9% 31% 51% 11% 56% 22% 31% 36% 27% 31% 32% 23%
Good 20% 20% 17% 23% 16% 24% 20% 24% 21% 21% 20% 18% 24%
OK 31% 36% 35% 19% 38% 15% 28% 32% 31% 32% 33% 30% 29%
Bad 8% 13% 6% 4% 16% 3% 12% 5% 6% 8% 8% % 10%
Terrible 12% 22% 10% 3% 19% 3% 17% 8% 7% 13% 8% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (361) (353) (280) (375) (332) (395) (294) (180) (168) (212) (386) (228)
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2B. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — Peter Navarro releases 36-page report alleging election fraud ’'more than sufficient’ to swing victory to
Trump https://washex.am/3nwaBCe. A great report by Peter. Statistically impossible to have lost the 2020 Election. Big protest in D.C. on January

6th. Be there, will be wild!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 16% 4% 14% 24% 26% 21% 3% 19% 31%
Good 11% 12% 10% 10% 10% % 17% 12% 5% 10% 3%
OK 15% 14% 17% 19% 22% 16% % 17% 6% 9% 24%
Bad 14% 10% 17% 21% 10% 18% 7% 13% 29% 7% 8%
Terrible 41% 41% 41% 47% 43% 35% 43% 36% 58% 55% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (479) (514) (142) (201) (391) (259) (756) (100) (81) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 19% 41% 1% 43% 16% 20% 20% 16% 18% 22% 19%
Good 11% 3% 10% 21% 3% 22% 13% 8% 13% 14% 12% 10% 8%
OK 15% 7% 20% 21% 5% 21% 15% 20% 11% 11% 19% 17% 14%
Bad 14% 13% 17% 12% 16% 11% 16% 14% 13% 11% 12% 16% 16%
Terrible 41% 76% 35% 5% 76% 3% 40% 39% 43% 48% 39% 37% 44%
Totals 100%  101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (361) (354) (278) (374) (333) (396) (293) (178) (171) (210) (386) (226)
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2C. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — One of the Trump Administration’s great achievements into the future will be the authorization and start

up of the SPACE FORCE. 75 years since Air Force. Congratulations to all!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 20% 9% 18% 27% 29% 27% 1% 16% 26%
Good 12% 15% 9% 6% 14% 11% 14% 11% 7% 17% 22%
OK 31% 27% 35% 40% 25% 34% 28% 33% 36% 24% 18%
Bad 16% 11% 19% 15% 16% 17% 12% 17% 19% 7% 12%
Terrible 19% 21% 16% 30% 26% 11% 17% 13% 37% 35% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (481) (514) (142) (201) (392) (260) (758) (100) (81) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 26% 45% 1% 51% 18% 27% 20% 21% 19% 28% 19%
Good 12% 4% 14% 19% 5% 19% 12% 10% 19% 12% 12% 10% 14%
OK 31% 35% 30% 28% 33% 24% 34% 29% 25% 28% 40% 31% 26%
Bad 16% 25% 14% 6% 26% 4% 13% 17% 22% 18% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 19% 35% 15% 3% 35% 1% 23% 16% 14% 21% 15% 15% 26%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (361) (355) (279) (375) (334) (395) (294) (180) (170) (211) (386) (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

December 19 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2D. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — He didn’t win the Election. He lost all 6 Swing States, by a lot. They then dumped hundreds of thousands
of votes in each one, and got caught. Now Republican politicians have to fight so that their great victory is not stolen. Don’t be weak fools!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 14% 5% 13% 23% 22% 20% 5% 11% 32%
Good 9% 12% 5% 5% 14% 5% 10% 9% 2% 14% 8%
OK 15% 10% 19% 21% 16% 16% 8% 17% 6% 10% 13%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 19% 10% 12% 9% 12% 17% 8% 8%
Terrible 47% 42% 51% 50% 47% 44% 51% 43% 69% 57% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (478) (513) (143) (199) (389) (260) (754) (100) (81) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 19% 37% 1% 40% 16% 18% 15% 20% 16% 21% 14%
Good 9% 4% 11% 11% 3% 14% 9% 10% % 8% 10% 7% 10%
OK 15% 6% 14% 27% 3% 25% 14% 17% 18% 8% 16% 20% 11%
Bad 12% 5% 19% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 9% 14% 11% 8% 16%
Terrible 47% 83% 37% 15% 83% 11% 49% 43% 51% 50% 47% 44% 50%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (361) (354) (276) (375) (332) (390) (296) (180) (171) (208) (384) (228)
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2E. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — ....discussing the possibility that it may be China (it may!). There could also have been a hit on our
ridiculous voting machines during the election, which is now obvious that | won big, making it an even more corrupted embarrassment for the

USA. @DNI_Ratcliffe @SecPompeo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 15% 14% 12% 20% 20% 19% 4% 14% 32%
Good 10% 14% % 5% 13% 10% 11% 11% 4% 11% 10%
OK 13% 11% 15% 12% 17% 13% 10% 14% 9% 12% 14%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 22% 17% 14% 10% 17% 14% 9% 6%
Terrible 44% 41% 47% 47% 41% 42% 48% 39% 69% 54% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (479) (512) (143) (199) (390) (259) (755) (100) (81) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 18% 34% 1% 37% 16% 17% 13% 18% 12% 22% 13%
Good 10% 3% 11% 19% 3% 19% 10% 9% 15% 16% 12% 6% 12%
OK 13% 4% 16% 21% 3% 20% 13% 15% 10% 5% 14% 17% 12%
Bad 15% 13% 18% 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 9% 16% 15% 18%
Terrible 44% 78% 36% 12% 78% 10% 45% 43% 48% 53% 46% 40% 44%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (361) (350) (280) (374) (333) (392) (293) (180) (169) (210) (384) (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

December 19 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2F. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — The Cyber Hack is far greater in the Fake News Media than in actuality. | have been fully briefed and
everything is well under control. Russia, Russia, Russia is the priority chant when anything happens because Lamestream is, for mostly financial

reasons, petrified of....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 15% 14% 12% 20% 20% 19% 4% 14% 32%
Good 10% 14% % 5% 13% 10% 11% 11% 4% 11% 10%
OK 13% 11% 15% 12% 17% 13% 10% 14% 9% 12% 14%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 22% 17% 14% 10% 17% 14% 9% 6%
Terrible 44% 41% 47% 47% 41% 42% 48% 39% 69% 54% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (479) (512) (143) (199) (390) (259) (755) (100) (81) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 18% 34% 1% 37% 16% 17% 13% 18% 12% 22% 13%
Good 10% 3% 11% 19% 3% 19% 10% 9% 15% 16% 12% 6% 12%
OK 13% 4% 16% 21% 3% 20% 13% 15% 10% 5% 14% 17% 12%
Bad 15% 13% 18% 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 9% 16% 15% 18%
Terrible 44% 78% 36% 12% 78% 10% 45% 43% 48% 53% 46% 40% 44%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (361) (350) (280) (374) (333) (392) (293) (180) (169) (210) (384) (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2G. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — Fight for Trump clip https://t.co/ftiIALc6UWn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 16% 5% 16% 20% 28% 21% 3% 12% 31%
Good 11% 13% 9% 5% 10% 15% 10% 12% 3% 15% 6%
OK 17% 13% 21% 29% 20% 17% 8% 19% 12% 13% 13%
Bad 15% 12% 17% 17% 14% 14% 15% 13% 27% 10% 11%
Terrible 38% 40% 37% 44% 40% 34% 40% 34% 55% 49% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (471) (512) (141) (198) (386) (258) (748) (99) (81) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 18% 40% 1% 43% 17% 18% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18%
Good 11% 1% 14% 20% 2% 24% 9% 14% 16% 10% 10% 14% 8%
OK 17% 10% 18% 26% 7% 22% 20% 18% 10% 11% 22% 19% 15%
Bad 15% 19% 15% 8% 22% 7% 17% 14% 13% 8% 17% 14% 19%
Terrible 38% 68% 35% 6% 69% 4% 37% 35% 43% 50% 34% 33% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (357) (348) (278) (372) (330) (389) (290) (180) (169) (207) (382) (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2H. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — OAN Interview clip https://t.co/6YpmZqdP4k
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 16% 6% 15% 24% 23% 21% 1% 17% 33%
Good 12% 15% 10% 16% 11% 11% 13% 14% 5% 13% 4%
OK 16% 15% 17% 20% 20% 13% 14% 17% 10% 10% 20%
Bad 13% 11% 15% 15% 10% 18% 8% 13% 15% 12% 5%
Terrible 40% 38% 43% 44% 45% 35% 42% 35% 68% 48% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (478) (509) (142) (201) (384) (260) (752) (99) (80) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 22% 36% 1% 42% 17% 21% 13% 20% 14% 22% 16%
Good 12% 4% 11% 23% 2% 23% 13% 10% 20% 12% 14% 12% 10%
OK 16% % 17% 25% 5% 23% 15% 18% 13% 10% 22% 17% 12%
Bad 13% 11% 17% 11% 17% 7% 12% 15% 12% 14% 12% 11% 16%
Terrible 40% 77% 33% 5% 76% 4% 43% 36% 42% 44% 38% 3% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (360) (348) (279) (372) (330) (390) (293) (179) (170) (207) (382) (228)
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2l. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — Very happy to have helped get @WreathsAcross America so beautifully open and operating today.
Congratulations to all of those who have worked so hard for this great success!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 28% 27% 13% 24% 35% 28% 33% 2% 17% 31%
Good 18% 19% 17% 15% 18% 19% 17% 18% 16% 16% 15%
OK 31% 27% 34% 27% 26% 35% 30% 32% 36% 19% 19%
Bad 8% 8% 9% 19% 8% 5% 6% 7% 14% 9% 4%
Terrible 16% 18% 14% 26% 23% 7% 18% 9% 32% 38% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (479) (511) (143) (200) (387) (260) (755) (99) (80) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 6% 26% 56% 7% 57% 21% 34% 33% 28% 28% 32% 18%
Good 18% 10% 21% 22% 9% 28% 20% 17% 18% 16% 21% 16% 19%
OK 31% 41% 32% 17% 42% 12% 29% 30% 32% 27% 31% 29% 36%
Bad 8% 12% 9% 2% 14% 1% 11% 4% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Terrible 16% 31% 12% 2% 29% 1% 20% 14% 8% 20% 13% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (359) (352) (279) (370) (334) (392) (293) (179) (171) (209) (382) (228)
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2J. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — The entire WORLD is being badly hurt by the China Virus, but if you listen to the Fake News Lamestream
Media, and Big Tech, you would think that we are the only one. No, but we are the Country that developed vaccines, and years ahead of schedule!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 17% 12% 14% 23% 23% 22% 1% 15% 36%
Good 14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 15% 16% 5% 16% 7%
OK 16% 14% 19% 16% 19% 16% 15% 16% 25% 8% 15%
Bad 17% 15% 20% 25% 11% 20% 15% 17% 23% 16% 8%
Terrible 32% 33% 32% 35% 41% 26% 32% 28% 46% 44% 35%
Totals 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (480) (512) (143) (201) (389) (259) (755) (100) (82) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 24% 35% 2% 41% 19% 18% 17% 17% 18% 24% 14%
Good 14% 3% 14% 29% 2% 29% 12% 17% 20% 14% 14% 16% 13%
OK 16% 13% 17% 20% 13% 18% 22% 15% 6% 12% 20% 14% 20%
Bad 17% 22% 20% 9% 24% 7% 13% 22% 22% 17% 17% 19% 16%
Terrible 32% 61% 26% 6% 59% 5% 34% 28% 35% 41% 32% 27% 36%
Totals 98% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (360) (352) (280) (372) (333) (394) (293) (181) (168) (210) (384) (230)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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2K. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — We don’t want to have lockdowns. The cure cannot be worse than the problem itself!
https://t.co/sHBJfGI9T8X
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 16% 12% 19% 26% 20% 24% 3% 13% 36%
Good 10% 11% 9% % 12% 10% 10% 10% 2% 19% 10%
OK 19% 15% 23% 21% 18% 18% 20% 20% 26% 11% 16%
Bad 17% 12% 21% 17% 12% 19% 17% 17% 30% 4% 9%
Terrible 33% 36% 31% 43% 38% 27% 33% 30% 40% 53% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (478) (511) (143) (201) (386) (259) (751) (100) (82) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 22% 41% 1% 43% 18% 19% 22% 21% 23% 21% 16%
Good 10% 3% 15% 13% 4% 20% 8% 15% 14% 10% 6% 12% 9%
OK 19% 13% 19% 28% 13% 21% 25% 18% 13% 15% 24% 20% 18%
Bad 17% 26% 14% 10% 25% 9% 15% 19% 16% 14% 24% 13% 19%
Terrible 33% 55% 31% 9% 58% 6% 34% 30% 35% 41% 23% 34% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (360) (352) (277) (372) (331) (393) (291) (180) (169) (211) (382) (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2L. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — OAN clip https://t.co/xcN3Dur87Q
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 14% 6% 15% 21% 18% 18% 3% 14% 34%
Good 12% 15% 10% 6% 11% 15% 13% 14% 3% 15% 4%
OK 16% 13% 18% 25% 20% 12% 13% 19% 10% 6% 12%
Bad 15% 12% 18% 19% 12% 16% 14% 16% 18% 12% 7%
Terrible 40% 41% 40% 44% 42% 36% 41% 34% 67% 54% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (476) (511) (140) (199) (386) (262) (753) (99) (81) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 19% 33% 1% 36% 14% 19% 13% 14% 15% 21% 13%
Good 12% 2% 18% 19% 3% 25% 12% 12% 17% 13% 13% 13% 11%
OK 16% % 12% 31% 3% 25% 19% 16% 11% 12% 18% 19% 12%
Bad 15% 18% 15% 12% 19% 10% 14% 14% 16% 13% 19% 11% 19%
Terrible 40% 72% 36% 5% 74% 4% 41% 39% 43% 48% 35% 36% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (361) (346) (280) (373) (332) (390) (292) (181) (170) (209) (381) (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2M. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — The lie of the year is that Joe Biden won! Christina Bobb @OANN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 14% 5% 17% 21% 24% 21% 2% 12% 32%
Good 10% 13% 7% 9% 9% 12% 7% 11% 4% 9% 6%
OK 13% 9% 16% 20% 18% 11% 8% 13% 8% 18% 14%
Bad 11% 10% 12% 14% 9% 11% 12% 12% 16% 6% 9%
Terrible 48% 45% 50% 51% 48% 45% 49% 43% 71% 55% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (477) (511) (140) (201) (390) (257) (752) (99) (81) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 20% 35% 1% 40% 17% 19% 13% 22% 16% 20% 14%
Good 10% 1% 13% 16% 2% 19% % 11% 18% 9% 10% 10% 11%
OK 13% 5% 11% 25% 4% 19% 15% 12% 11% 8% 13% 17% 11%
Bad 11% 8% 13% 14% 8% 14% 12% 11% 11% 7% 17% 10% 12%
Terrible 48% 83% 43% 10% 85% 8% 49% 46% 48% 55% 44% 43% 52%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (359) (351) (278) (371) (332) (391) (292) (179) (170) (210) (379) (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 19 - 22, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2N. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — OAN Weekly Briefing https://t.co/UtbrPnJKz1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 12% 8% 13% 19% 16% 16% 3% 15% 30%
Good 14% 15% 13% 8% 11% 16% 17% 16% 10% 12% 3%
OK 15% 12% 18% 21% 19% 13% 11% 16% 10% 10% 17%
Bad 15% 14% 17% 18% 14% 15% 15% 15% 24% 11% 12%
Terrible 40% 41% 39% 45% 42% 36% 41% 36% 52% 52% 39%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (478) (511) (141) (201) (388) (259) (753) (99) (81) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 16% 30% 1% 33% 11% 18% 14% 13% 14% 18% 14%
Good 14% 5% 17% 22% 5% 26% 17% 13% 17% 20% 15% 11% 13%
OK 15% 6% 14% 27% 5% 21% 17% 14% 10% 7% 16% 19% 13%
Bad 15% 14% 18% 15% 14% 16% 15% 17% 16% 9% 21% 14% 18%
Terrible 40% 72% 36% 6% 75% 3% 39% 39% 43% 51% 34% 3% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (362) (347) (280) (372) (331) (394) (291) (180) (168) (209) (383) (229)
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20. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — Closing Argument clip https://t.co/tVpKRrC8VP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 14% 4% 9% 24% 18% 18% 2% 13% 26%
Good 13% 18% 9% 4% 16% 13% 15% 14% 2% 21% 9%
OK 18% 12% 23% 24% 20% 14% 17% 17% 27% 8% 18%
Bad 17% 12% 21% 26% 16% 17% 13% 18% 20% 7% 15%
Terrible 36% 40% 33% 41% 39% 32% 36% 32% 49% 51% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (474) (510) (141) (201) (385) (257) (748) (100) (81) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 18% 32% 1% 36% 13% 17% 15% 14% 13% 20% 13%
Good 13% 3% 18% 20% 3% 26% 11% 16% 19% 11% 16% 11% 15%
OK 18% 13% 15% 27% 7% 21% 23% 17% 8% 11% 22% 20% 15%
Bad 17% 19% 15% 17% 20% 14% 18% 15% 19% 22% 15% 17% 16%
Terrible 36% 64% 34% 4% 69% 3% 35% 35% 39% 42% 34% 32% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (361) (345) (278) (372) (329) (391) (291) (181) (167) (207) (381) (229)
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2P. Trump Tweets December 19, 2020 — Ingraham Angle clip https://t.co/Xr1fgfxPr2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 19, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 15% 7% 16% 24% 24% 22% 2% 17% 33%
Good 13% 13% 12% 8% 13% 15% 11% 14% 3% 14% 9%
OK 16% 11% 20% 25% 18% 12% 15% 19% 9% 9% 11%
Bad 15% 11% 19% 16% 15% 18% 11% 14% 24% 10% 14%
Terrible 37% 40% 34% 44% 38% 32% 38% 31% 61% 50% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (471) (511) (139) (202) (386) (255) (748) (98) (81) (55)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 23% 38% 2% 43% 15% 17% 30% 18% 16% 23% 19%
Good 13% 3% 15% 22% 3% 26% 10% 21% 10% 13% 16% 12% 11%
OK 16% 10% 14% 26% 6% 20% 21% 15% % 11% 18% 19% 13%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 9% 21% 7% 16% 15% 13% 17% 13% 13% 19%
Terrible 37% 65% 33% 5% 69% 4% 38% 32% 40% 41% 36% 34% 38%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (359) (345) (278) (371) (328) (389) (291) (180) (168) (206) (380) (228)
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3. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 35% 25% 19% 29% 33% 30% 33% 6% 24% 41%
Inappropriate 60% 55% 65% 75% 62% 57% 55% 54% 91% 69% 54%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 6% 8% 10% 15% 13% 3% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (474) (516) (138) (201) (392) (259) (757) (99) (80) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 3% 33% 58% 3% 64% 26% 31% 31% 30% 27% 34% 23%
Inappropriate 60% 95% 56% 22% 95% 18% 63% 57% 61% 64% 59% 55% 68%
Not sure 10% 2% 11% 20% 2% 18% 11% 11% 8% 6% 14% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (361) (351) (278) (374) (333) (392) (294) (178) (170) (210) (384) (226)
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4. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 42% 28% 26% 32% 37% 38% 38% 8% 34% 47%
No 55% 50% 59% 67% 56% 51% 52% 50% 84% 63% 44%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 7% 12% 12% 10% 13% 8% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (482) (516) (142) (202) (392) (262) (759) (101) (82) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 8% 42% 57% 9% 66% 30% 34% 40% 37% 27% 36% 36%
No 55% 85% 49% 24% 85% 20% 60% 53% 50% 59% 59% 51% 54%
Not sure 11% 6% 9% 18% 6% 14% 10% 13% 10% 4% 14% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (363) (354) (281) (375) (335) (396) (295) (181) (171) (211) (386) (230)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 19 - 22, 2020

U.S. Registered Voters, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.2 to 6.501, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.228.
1000

+ 4.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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